January 19, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1118

- Page 1, line 11, after the second underscored comma insert "the state veterans' home,"
- Page 1, line 12, after "and" insert "occupied"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "at least once every three years" and overstrike "fire department of the city or"
- Page 1, line 14, overstrike "fire protection district", remove ", or the designee of either,", and overstrike "in which the institution or building"
- Page 1, line 15, overstrike "is located," and overstrike "who" and insert immediately thereafter "state fire marshal, or the marshal's designee, at least once every three years. The officer in charge of the institution or building"
- Page 1, line 16, after "a" insert "response to the"
- Page 1, line 18, remove "by the fire department of the city or fire protection district, or designee of"
- Page 1, line 19, remove "either, in which the building is located"
- Page 1, line 21, after "of" insert "the response to"
- Page 1, line 22, after "marshal" insert "by the officer in charge of the state institution or building"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "those buildings" with "for single-family dwellings"
- Page 2, line 10, remove "required to be inspected under this section by the state fire marshal"

 Renumber accordingly